inter alia seeking to initiate Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process

in respect of M/s. Ind-Lab Equipments Private Limited (hereinafter

tpe

2.

referred to as 'Respondent/Corporate Debtor') on the ground that it

has committed default for total amount of Rs.3,03,82,953/- (Rupees

Three Crores Three Lakhs Eighty Two Thousand Nine Hundred and

Fifty Three only) as on 30.06.2019 along with further interest.

Brief facts of the case, as mentioned in the Company Petition, which

are relevant to the issue in question, are as follows:

(1) Sir M. Visvesvaraya Co-operative Bank Limited (hereinafter

referred to as 'Petitioner/Financial Creditor') is a Co-operative